SARFAESI Act, 2002 under section 14 read with section 13(4) of the Act, is invalid and
to quash/set aside - Annexure- ""A-l'' THE Order dated",,,

18.09.2019 in Case No.RAJIKA/MISC/PETITION/41/2018-19. The amount due to the
respondent bank as per Annexure A-1 is Rs.2,53,38,055.37/-",,,

[Rupees Two Crores Fifty Three Lakhs Thirty Eight Thousand and Fifty Five and Paise
Thirty Seven,,,

Only).Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â Â,,,

2. The 1stApplicant is a registered partnership firm consisting of two partners who
are none other than husband and wife, who are arrayed here as",,,